
Facility Usage for District of SOUTHERN ILLINOIS
01/15  -  12/15

District by Contract Type by Facility

01/15 02/15 03/15 04/15 05/15 06/15 07/15 08/15 09/15 10/15 11/15 12/15 Total Projected

25 (S/IL)

Federal

MAR USP Marion

Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 6 15 4 0 0 26 26

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.00 0.19 0.50 0.13 0.00 0.00 0.07

Federal Total

Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 6 15 4 0 0 26 26

00 000 00 00 000Paid Jail Days 00

$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0$ 0Cost $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0$ 0

$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 0.030.00 0.00 0.000.19 0.130.000.000.00 0.500.00 0.00 0.07

IGA

5FY St. Clair County Jail

Jail Days 931 935 937 818 843 774 748 627 727 655 607 706 9,308 9,308

Paid Jail Days 931 935 937 818 843 774 748 627 727 655 607 706 9,308 9,308

Cost $ 69,825 $ 70,125 $ 70,275 $ 61,350 $ 63,225 $ 58,050 $ 56,100 $ 47,025 $ 54,525 $ 49,125 $ 45,525 $ 52,950 $ 698,100 $ 698,100

Rate $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00

Avg Pop 30.03 33.39 30.23 27.27 27.19 25.80 24.13 20.23 24.23 21.13 20.23 22.77 25.50

7PE Fayette Co  Jail

Jail Days 457 524 472 380 315 261 279 232 218 272 214 287 3,911 3,911

Paid Jail Days 457 524 472 380 315 261 279 232 218 272 214 287 3,911 3,911

Cost $ 31,076 $ 35,632 $ 32,096 $ 25,840 $ 21,420 $ 17,748 $ 18,972 $ 15,776 $ 14,824 $ 18,496 $ 14,552 $ 19,516 $ 265,948 $ 265,948

Rate $ 68.00 $ 68.00 $ 68.00 $ 68.00 $ 68.00 $ 68.00 $ 68.00 $ 68.00 $ 68.00 $ 68.00 $ 68.00 $ 68.00 $ 68.00

Avg Pop 14.74 18.71 15.23 12.67 10.16 8.70 9.00 7.48 7.27 8.77 7.13 9.26 10.72

5GW Franklin Co Jail

Jail Days 146 133 107 90 93 160 341 294 281 304 275 308 2,532 2,532

Paid Jail Days 146 133 107 90 93 160 341 294 281 304 275 308 2,532 2,532
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District by Contract Type by Facility

01/15 02/15 03/15 04/15 05/15 06/15 07/15 08/15 09/15 10/15 11/15 12/15 Total Projected

Cost $ 5,840 $ 5,320 $ 4,280 $ 3,600 $ 3,720 $ 6,400 $ 13,640 $ 11,760 $ 11,240 $ 12,160 $ 11,000 $ 12,320 $ 101,280 $ 101,280

Rate $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00

Avg Pop 4.71 4.75 3.45 3.00 3.00 5.33 11.00 9.48 9.37 9.81 9.17 9.94 6.94

7J2 Monroe County Jail

Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 91 124 113 110 93 124 124 779 779

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 91 124 113 110 93 124 124 779 779

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 5,005 $ 6,820 $ 6,215 $ 6,050 $ 5,115 $ 6,820 $ 6,820 $ 42,845 $ 42,845

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00

Avg Pop 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.03 4.00 3.65 3.67 3.00 4.13 4.00 2.13

7A6 Washington County Sheriff's Department

Jail Days 243 242 241 170 141 108 96 107 289 246 194 136 2,213 2,213

Paid Jail Days 243 242 241 170 141 108 96 107 289 246 194 136 2,213 2,213

Cost $ 12,150 $ 12,100 $ 12,050 $ 8,500 $ 7,050 $ 5,400 $ 4,800 $ 5,350 $ 14,450 $ 12,300 $ 9,700 $ 6,800 $ 110,650 $ 110,650

Rate $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00

Avg Pop 7.84 8.64 7.77 5.67 4.55 3.60 3.10 3.45 9.63 7.94 6.47 4.39 6.06

5CH Williamson Co Jail

Jail Days 755 741 908 880 968 967 952 871 777 728 603 607 9,757 9,757

Paid Jail Days 755 741 908 880 968 967 952 871 777 728 603 607 9,757 9,757

Cost $ 45,300 $ 44,460 $ 54,480 $ 52,800 $ 58,080 $ 58,020 $ 57,120 $ 52,260 $ 46,620 $ 43,680 $ 36,180 $ 36,420 $ 585,420 $ 585,420

Rate $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00

Avg Pop 24.35 26.46 29.29 29.33 31.23 32.23 30.71 28.10 25.90 23.48 20.10 19.58 26.73

5NU Clinton Co Jail

Jail Days 996 874 889 769 824 901 999 969 859 942 922 808 10,752 10,752

Paid Jail Days 996 874 889 769 824 901 999 969 859 942 922 808 10,752 10,752

Cost $ 59,760 $ 52,440 $ 53,340 $ 46,140 $ 49,440 $ 54,060 $ 59,940 $ 58,140 $ 51,540 $ 56,520 $ 55,320 $ 48,480 $ 645,120 $ 645,120

Rate $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00

Avg Pop 32.13 31.21 28.68 25.63 26.58 30.03 32.23 31.26 28.63 30.39 30.73 26.06 29.46

5YM White Co Jail

Jail Days 927 832 731 731 892 919 800 877 875 852 664 652 9,752 9,752

Paid Jail Days 927 832 731 731 892 919 800 877 875 852 664 652 9,752 9,752

Cost $ 50,985 $ 45,760 $ 40,205 $ 40,205 $ 49,060 $ 50,545 $ 44,000 $ 48,235 $ 48,125 $ 46,860 $ 36,520 $ 35,860 $ 536,360 $ 536,360

Rate $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00

Avg Pop 29.90 29.71 23.58 24.37 28.77 30.63 25.81 28.29 29.17 27.48 22.13 21.03 26.72

5YQ Saline Co Detn Ctr

Jail Days 221 267 400 396 296 281 300 384 369 395 374 354 4,037 4,037
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District by Contract Type by Facility

01/15 02/15 03/15 04/15 05/15 06/15 07/15 08/15 09/15 10/15 11/15 12/15 Total Projected

Paid Jail Days 221 267 400 396 296 281 300 384 369 395 374 354 4,037 4,037

Cost $ 9,945 $ 12,015 $ 18,000 $ 17,820 $ 13,320 $ 12,645 $ 13,500 $ 17,280 $ 16,605 $ 17,775 $ 16,830 $ 15,930 $ 181,665 $ 181,665

Rate $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00

Avg Pop 7.13 9.54 12.90 13.20 9.55 9.37 9.68 12.39 12.30 12.74 12.47 11.42 11.06

7KZ Perry Co Jail

Jail Days 624 589 778 658 604 565 594 648 684 730 611 647 7,732 7,732

Paid Jail Days 624 589 778 658 604 565 594 648 684 730 611 647 7,732 7,732

Cost $ 37,440 $ 35,340 $ 46,680 $ 39,480 $ 36,240 $ 33,900 $ 35,640 $ 38,880 $ 41,040 $ 43,800 $ 36,660 $ 38,820 $ 463,920 $ 463,920

Rate $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00

Avg Pop 20.13 21.04 25.10 21.93 19.48 18.83 19.16 20.90 22.80 23.55 20.37 20.87 21.18

7LE Ste. Genevieve Co Jail

Jail Days 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

Paid Jail Days 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

Cost $ 75 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 75 $ 75

Rate $ 75.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 75.00

Avg Pop 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

7ZF Marion County Jail

Jail Days 699 628 557 501 537 657 779 908 811 798 707 496 8,078 8,078

Paid Jail Days 699 628 557 501 537 657 779 908 811 798 707 496 8,078 8,078

Cost $ 31,455 $ 28,260 $ 25,065 $ 22,545 $ 24,165 $ 29,565 $ 35,055 $ 40,860 $ 36,495 $ 35,910 $ 31,815 $ 22,320 $ 363,510 $ 363,510

Rate $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00

Avg Pop 22.55 22.43 17.97 16.70 17.32 21.90 25.13 29.29 27.03 25.74 23.57 16.00 22.13

7MH Jackson County Jail

Jail Days 777 602 587 503 514 543 606 655 618 540 506 533 6,984 6,984

Paid Jail Days 777 602 587 503 514 543 606 655 618 540 506 533 6,984 6,984

Cost $ 46,620 $ 36,120 $ 35,220 $ 30,180 $ 30,840 $ 32,580 $ 36,360 $ 39,300 $ 37,080 $ 32,400 $ 30,360 $ 31,980 $ 419,040 $ 419,040

Rate $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00

Avg Pop 25.06 21.50 18.94 16.77 16.58 18.10 19.55 21.13 20.60 17.42 16.87 17.19 19.13

5EB Jefferson Co Justice Ctr

Jail Days 214 159 183 127 125 108 93 122 140 158 150 140 1,719 1,719

Paid Jail Days 214 159 183 127 125 108 93 122 140 158 150 140 1,719 1,719

Cost $ 9,630 $ 7,155 $ 8,235 $ 5,715 $ 5,625 $ 4,860 $ 4,185 $ 5,490 $ 6,300 $ 7,110 $ 6,750 $ 6,300 $ 77,355 $ 77,355

Rate $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00

Avg Pop 6.90 5.68 5.90 4.23 4.03 3.60 3.00 3.94 4.67 5.10 5.00 4.52 4.71

7ZK Alton Law Enforcement Center
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District by Contract Type by Facility

01/15 02/15 03/15 04/15 05/15 06/15 07/15 08/15 09/15 10/15 11/15 12/15 Total Projected

Jail Days 668 629 673 636 598 625 660 678 563 520 397 334 6,981 6,981

Paid Jail Days 668 629 673 636 598 625 660 678 563 520 397 334 6,981 6,981

Cost $ 40,080 $ 37,740 $ 40,380 $ 38,160 $ 35,880 $ 37,500 $ 39,600 $ 40,680 $ 33,780 $ 31,200 $ 23,820 $ 20,040 $ 418,860 $ 418,860

Rate $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00

Avg Pop 21.55 22.46 21.71 21.20 19.29 20.83 21.29 21.87 18.77 16.77 13.23 10.77 19.13

IGA Total

Jail Days 7,659 7,155 7,463 6,659 6,750 6,960 7,371 7,485 7,321 7,233 6,348 6,132 84,536 84,536

6,3486,659 7,3716,7507,659 7,2337,155 7,3216,960 6,1327,4857,463Paid Jail Days 84,53684,536

$ 392,335 $ 4,910,148$ 440,306 $ 398,065 $ 427,251 $ 361,852$ 450,181Cost $ 425,732$ 422,467 $ 412,451$ 418,674 $ 4,910,148$ 354,556$ 406,278

$ 58.08$ 58.92 $ 57.19$ 59.05 $ 57.82$ 58.78 $ 57.02 $ 57.00$ 58.37$ 59.00 $ 57.76Rate $ 58.97 $ 57.08

Avg Pop 231.98221.97 217.73 211.60241.46 233.32240.75255.52247.05 244.04237.79 197.80 231.60

MEDICAL

LOC Local Medical Facility

Jail Days 4 18 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 5 4 17 54 54

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 0.13 0.64 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.19 0.00 0.16 0.13 0.55 0.15

MEDICAL Total

Jail Days 4 18 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 5 4 17 54 54

00 000 00 00 000Paid Jail Days 00

$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0$ 0Cost $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0$ 0

$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 0.000.00 0.00 0.130.19 0.160.000.640.13 0.000.00 0.55 0.15

25 (S/IL) Total

$ 427,251

$ 57.82$ 58.78

7,155

$ 392,335

240.75 217.73

7,371

$ 354,556

7,463

$ 57.02$ 57.19

$ 4,910,148

231.82

6,750

6,659

7,173

$ 361,852$ 412,451

$ 59.05

$ 440,306

Paid Jail Days

$ 425,732

$ 58.37

7,242 84,616

$ 58.97

233.61

7,497

7,659 7,233

$ 422,467

6,659 6,149

$ 59.00

6,348

7,463

$ 406,278

6,750

$ 4,910,148

241.84 198.35221.97

$ 1.00

Jail Days

0

Avg Pop

84,536

6,961

Cost

84,536

$ 450,181

$ 57.00

7,336 6,352

244.54237.79256.16247.18

7,371

7,3216,960

$ 418,674

7,485

84,616

Rate $ 57.08

7,663

232.01

$ 398,065

$ 57.76$ 58.92

211.73
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District by Contract Type by Facility

01/15 02/15 03/15 04/15 05/15 06/15 07/15 08/15 09/15 10/15 11/15 12/15 Total Projected

Grand Total

232.01

$ 425,732

Paid Jail Days

$ 418,674

$ 59.05

7,242

$ 57.76

84,536

217.73

$ 57.19

7,659

237.79256.16

6,132

$ 59.00

7,371

$ 57.82

$ 412,451 $ 4,910,148

233.61

$ 58.92

241.84247.18 198.35

$ 392,335

$ 58.97Rate $ 58.08

6,659

6,3487,485

211.73

Jail Days 7,463 6,352

Avg Pop

$ 57.00

7,463

7,497

6,659

$ 4,910,148

231.82244.54

$ 57.08

$ 354,556

7,233

Cost

$ 58.37

6,961

$ 58.78

84,536

84,616

$ 57.02

$ 427,251

7,663

7,3216,960

$ 450,181

6,750

6,750

7,336

7,155

$ 361,852$ 406,278$ 398,065

7,173

221.97240.75

6,149

$ 422,467

84,616

7,371

$ 440,306
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Search Summary

Facility Usage for District of SOUTHERN ILLINOIS
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	Title

